13TH ANNUAL WOLFPACK THROWING CLASSIC
Columbus, Ohio, September 18, 1994

DATE: Sunday, September 18, 1994, 10:30 am HOST: Wolfpack Track Cilub
SANCTION: Ohio Association of USATF MEET REFEREE: Jim Grey
PLACE: Thomas Worthington High School Athletic Field, Worthington, Ohio on

S.R. 161 between S.R. 315 and U.S. 23 in the Northwest Columbus area.

EVENTS: SP, DT, JT, WT, HT, plus Ohio USATF Open and Masters 56# Weight
Throw. (Weight Pentathlon results will be calculated)

RULES: USATF Rules, USATF Implements, six (6) throws per event. USATF

Officials directing events with the athletes assisting with measurements.
DIVISIONS: Males and Females - Open, Masters, and Older Youth
AGE GROUPS: 13-14, 15-16, 17-18, 19-24, 25-29, 30-34, 35-39, 40-44, 4549, efc

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS: One "Five-Thrower" Meet T-Shirt per athlete, regardless
of the number of events entered. TAC Medals for the
56# Weight Throw. Awards available when you depart.

AGE DETERMINATION DATE: Open and Masters - Sept 18, 1994; Youth - Dec 31, 1994

OUTSTANDING THROWER AWARD: A special award will go to an outstanding
athlete selected by the Games Committee in consideration of age,
gender, implements, event(s), and performance(s). This Buckeye
Throwing Award will be announced and given out at next year’s meet.

PREREGISTRATION DEADLINE: Postmarked or delivered by Wednesday, Sept 14, 1994
LATE REGISTRATION: Opens at 10:00 am on the day of the meet.

FEES: First event $12.00 (includes T-Shirt); each additional event, add two
dollars. The Weight Pentathlon is five events, and the fee is $20.00.
Late Fee: $2.00 extra per athlete for late registration.

MEET DIRECTOR: John White, 4865 Arthur Place, Columbus, OH 43220.
Meet Information Day and Evenings: (614) 459 - 2547.

IMPLEMENTS: Contestants are encouraged to bring their own implements.
Wolfpack has many, but not all of the implement weights.

FACILITIES: The javelin is thrown from grass (1/2" spikes are recommended). All
other throws are from concrete. Soft drinks and water are available.
The location of the hammer throw event will be announced at the meet.

RESULTS: The results willbe mailed to the National Masters News when available.
COMMENTS: Open circle/runway may be used insome cases to speed up the

meet. Meet management reserves the right to allow early or late
throwing, but we can make no promises to late registrants.



ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS++

10:00 am Late Registration Opens

10:30 am 56# Weight Throw, Men 50 and over, All Women, starts promptly
11:00 pm 56# Weight Throw, Men 39 and under

11:30 am 56# Weight Throw, Men 40 -49

12:00 noon 25# / 20# / 16# Weight Throw, All Women

12:00 noon Discus Throw, Men 50 and over

12:30 pm Javelin Throw, Men 39 and under

1:00 pm 35# Weight Throw, Men 40 -49

1:00 pm Shot Put, All Women

2:00 pm Shot Put, Men 40 -49

2:00 pm 35# Weight Throw, Men 39 and under

2:00 pm Discus Throw, All Women

2:00 pm Javelin Throw, Men 50 and over

3:00 pm Shot Put, Men 39 and under

3:00 pm 25# | 20# Weight Throw, Men 50 and over

3:30 pm Javelin Throw, All Women

3:30 pm Discus Throw, Men 40 - 49

4:00 pm Shot Put, Men 50 and over

5:00 pm Discus Throw, Men 39 and under

5:00 pm Javelin Throw, Men 40 - 49

5:00 pm Hammer Throw, Men 50 and over, All Women, at hammer venue
6:30 pm Hammer Throw, Men 39 and under, Men 40 - 48, at hammer venue

++ Schedule will be advanced whenever possible.

WINNERS OF THE BUCKEYE THROWING AWARD

1982 Joe Chadbourne, Over-the-Hill TC
1983 Dale Gehman, Ohio University
1984 Mike Natale, Wolfpack TC
Beth Bunge, Ohio State Univ
1985 Ed Hil, Birmingham TC, AL
1986 Bob Richards, Groton, TX
Bernice Holland, Rebel TC
1987 Gary England, Indianapolis, IN
Elmer Shaw, Syracuse Chargers
1988 Phil Brusca, St Louis Masters
1989 Robert Hartman, Univ Chicago TC
Nolan Fowler, Victory AC, KY
1990 Joann Grissom, Club Elite, IN
Ham Morningstar, Michigan Masters
1991 Brett Burkhart, Indianapolis, IN
Dave Stebing, Wolfpack TC
1992 Erwin Grabisna, Columbus, OH
1993 Len Olson, Poyntelle, PA

CONVENIENT MOTELS (all located 4 - 5 miles south of the meet site):

Cross - Country Inn# 3246 Olentangy River Rd 614-267-4646 800-621-1429
Red Roof Inn# 441 Ackerman Rd 614-267-9941 800-THE-ROOF
Buckeye Inn# 3232 Olentangy River Rd 614-261-7141

Days Inn# 3160 Olentangy River Rd 614-261-0523 800-325-2525
Ramada Inn# 3110 Olentangy River Rd 614-267-7461 800-228-2828
Parke University# 3025 Olentangy River Rd 614-267-1111

Holiday Inn on Lane 328 W Lane Av (OSU exit) 614-294-4848 800-HOLIDAY
Cross-Country Inn* 1445 Olentangy River Rd 614-2901-2983 800-621-1429
Olentangy Inn* 1299 Olentangy River Rd 614-294-5211

# - use Ackerman Rd and North Broadway exits from SR 315 to locate.
* - use 3rd Av / 5th Av / King Av / Kinnear Rd exits from SR 315 to locate.



ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS++

10:00 am Late Registration Opens

10:30 am 56# Weight Throw, Men 50 and over, Al Women, starts promptly
11:00 pm 56# Weight Throw, Men 39 and under

11:30 am 56# Weight Throw, Men 40 - 49

12:00 noon 25# / 20# | 16# Weight Throw, All Women

12:00 noon Discus Throw, Men 50 and over

12:30 pm Javelin Throw, Men 39 and under

1:00 pm 35# Weight Throw, Men 40 - 49

1:00 pm Shot Put, All Women

2:00 pm Shot Put, Men 40 - 49

2:00 pm 35# Woeight Throw, Men 39 and under

2:00 pm Discus Throw, All Women

2:00 pm Javelin Throw, Men 50 and over

3:00 pm Shot Put, Men 39 and under

3:00 pm 25# / 20# Weight Throw, Men 50 and over

3:30 pm Javelin Throw, All Women

3:30 pm Discus Throw, Men 40 - 49

4:00 pm Shot Put, Men 50 and over

5:00 pm Discus Throw, Men 39 and under

5:00 pm Javelin Throw, Men 40 - 49

5:00 pm Hammer Throw, Men 50 and over, All Women, at hammer venue
6:30 pm Hammer Throw, Men 39 and under, Men 40 - 49, at hammer venue

++ Schedule will be advanced whenever possible.

WINNERS OF THE BUCKEYE THROWING AWARD

1982 Joe Chadbourne, Over-the-Hill TC
1983 Dale Gehman, Ohio University
1984 Mike Natale, Wolfpack TC
Beth Bunge, Ohio State Univ
1985 Ed Hil, Birmingham TC, AL
1986 Bob Richards, Groton, TX
Bernice Holland, Rebel TC
1987 Gary England, Indianapolis, IN
Elmer Shaw, Syracuse Chargers
1988 Phil Brusca, St Louis Masters
1989 Robert Hartman, Univ Chicago TC
Noian Fowler, Victory AC, KY
1990 Joann Grissom, Club Elite, IN
Ham Momingstar, Michigan Masters
1991 Brett Burkhani, Indianapolis, IN
Dave Stebing, Wolfpack TC
1992 Erwin Grabisna, Columbus, OH
1993 Len Olson, Poyntelle, PA

CONVENIENT MOTELS (ali located 4 -5 miles south of the meet site):

Cross - Country Inn# 3246 Olentangy River Rd 614-267-4646 800-621-1429
Red Roof Inni 441 Ackerman Rd 614-267-9941 800-THE-ROOF
Buckeye inn# 3232 Olentangy River Rd 614-261-7141

Days Inn# 3160 Olentangy River Rd 614-261-0523 800-325-2525
Ramada Inn# 3110 Olentangy River Rd 614-267-7461 800-228-2828
Parke University# 3025 Olentangy River Rd 614-267-1111

Holiday Inn on Lane 328 W Lane Av (OSU exit) 614-294-4848 800-HOLIDAY
Cross-Country Inn* 1445 Olentangy River Rd 614-291-2983 800-621-1429
Olentangy Inn* 1289 Olentangy River Rd 614-294-5211

# - use Ackerman Rd and North Broadway exits from SR 315 to locate.
* - use 3rd Av / 5th Av / King Av / Kinnear Rd exits from SR 315 to locate.



ENTRY FORM: THIRTEENTH ANNUAL WOLFPACK FALL THROWING CLASSIC, 9/18/94

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: WOLFPACK TRACK CLUB, JOHN WHITE

MAIL CHECK WITH ENTRY FORM TO: JOHN WHITE [614] 459 - 2547
4865 ARTHUR PL
COLUMBUS, OH 43220

FEES: FIRST EVENT - $12.00, EACH ADDITIONAL EVENT - $2.00
WEIGHT PENTATHLON IS FIVE EVENTS - FEE IS $20.00

LATE FEE: $2.00 EXTRA PER ATHLETE FOR LATE REGISTRATION

INDIVIDUAL ENTRY FORM - MAIL TO THE MEET DIRECTOR

NAME: GENDER: PHONE:
ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:
AGE AS OF 9-18-94: CLUB: DATE OF BIRTH:
1994 USATF NUMBER:

(NEEDED FOR OHIO USATF 56# WT THROW CHAMPIONSHIPS)

PLEASE CHECK THE EVENT(S) YOU WISH TO ENTER:

SHOT PUT DISCUS THROW JAVELIN THROW

56# WEIGHT* HAMMER THROW* WEIGHT THROW*
* HAMMER AND WEIGHT THROWS FOR OPEN AND MASTERS ATHLETES ONLY
WEIGHT PENTATHLON SCORES WILL BE CALCULATED FOR ALL THOSE ENTERING
THE FIVE INDIVIDUAL EVENTS OF THE PENTATHLON.

ATHLETE RELEASE

IN CONSIDERATION OF YOUR ACCEPTING THIS ENTRY, | HEREBY FOR MYSELF, AND MY HEIRS,
EXECUTORS AND ADMINISTRATORS WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL RIGHTS AND CLAIMS
FOR DAMAGES THAT | MAY HAVE AGAINST WOLFPACK TRACK CLUB, ITS OFFICERS, MEMBERS,
AND MEET OFFICIALS FOR ANY AND ALL INJURIES SUFFERED BY ME AT THIS MEET.

| FURTHER ATTEST THAT | AM PHYSICALLY FIT AND HAVE SUFFICIENTLY TRAINED FOR
COMPETITION IN THE EVENTS | AM ENTERING.

SIGNATURE DATE

PARENT'S SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED IF THE CONTESTANT IS UNDER 18 YEARS OLD
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Wolfpack Throwing Classic

September 18, 1994
Columbus, Ohio

56 Pound Weight Throw - Men

Rick Meindl (38)
Bob Higgins (34)
Ray Feick (62)
Jacob Stein (70)
Robert Peters (71)

301 1/2"
27'5 1/4"
20'21/2"
13'2 1/4"
9'9 3/4"

56 Pound Weight Throw - Women

Joann Grissom (56F)
Dortha Swanson (58F)

Men's Discus - 2k
Robert Higgins, 1l (34)

Scott Genther (38)
Rick Meind! (38)

Dave Stebing (45)
Rex Harvey (48)

Men's Discus - 1.5k
John Sloan (54)
Rudy Houg (59)
Discus 1.0k Men
Ray Feick (62)
Charles Schorr (69)
George Riser (70)
Jacob Stein (70)
Robert Peters (71)
Everett Hosack (92)
Girl's Discus - 1 k

Tammy Schmidt (15 F)

12°71/4"
10'1/2"

139" 11"

162' 10"
147

121" 10"
121' 2"

100' 9"

136

120' 6"
93' 9"
122' 11"
108' 5"
76' 10"

39! 4"

89' 11"

Women's Discus - 1k
Carol Young (54 F)
Joann Grissom (56 F)
Dortha Swanson (58 F)
Bernice Holland (67 F)
Men's Shot Put - 16 #
Robert Higgins (34)
Rick Meindl (38)
David Stebing (45)
Rex Harvey (48)
Men's Shot Put - 6k
John Sloan (54)
Men's Shot Put - 5k
Ray Feick (62)
Charles Schorr (69)
Men's Shot Put 4k
George Riser (70)
Jacob Stein (70)
Robert Peters (71)
Everett Hosack (92)
Girl's Shot Put - 4k
Tammy Schmidt (15)
Women's Shot Put - 4k
Linda Marcellus (39)

Patricia Pernell (43)

76' 5"
791"
67' 11"

76' 9"

46' 6 1/4"
47 6 1/4"
44"

35 11 1/4"

33'11/4"

39' 7 3/4"

29'10 1/4"

34' 9"
27' 1/2"
23' 1/2"

1 5| 2"

32' 7 3/4"

21" 11/2"

18' 7 3/4"



Women's Shot Put - 3k
Carol Young (54)

Joann Grissom (56)
Dortha Swanson (58)

Bernice Holland (67)
Men's Javelin - 800 g
Robert Higgins (34)
Rick Meindl (38)

David Stebing (45)
Rex Harvey (48)

John Sioan (54)
Men's Javelin - 600g
Ray Feick (62)
Charles Schorr (69)
Jacob Stein (70)
George Riser (70)
Robert Peters (71)

Everett Hosack (92)

Women's Javelin - 600g

Linda Marcellus (39)

Patricia Pernell (43)

Women's Javelin - 400g

Carol Young (54)

Joann Grissom (56)
Dortha Swanson (58)

Bernice Holland (67)

25' 8"

39'2 1/4"
25' 1/2"

23' 6 1/4"

124’
120" 11"

147" 11"
143' 8"

117 11"

122'

65! 3"
89‘ 8“
72' 5"
43 2"

281 1 "

52' 8"

53' 2"

59' 4"

93' 6"
61'8"

73' 6"

Men's Hammer - 16#°

Robert Higgins (34) 142' 5"
Rick Miend! (38) 98" 10"
David Stebing (45) 129' 7"
Rex Harvey (48) 98' 9"

Men's Hammer 5k

Joe Chadbourne (63) 140' 57
Ray Feick (62) 118' 4"

Charles Schorr (69) 55'8"

Men's Hammer - 4k

Jacob Stein (70) 92' 10"
George Riser (70) 74' 3"
Robert Peters (71) 56'3"
Everett Hosack (92) 45' 8"

Women's Hammer - 3k

Joann Grissom (56) 100
Dortha Swanson (58) 90" 11°

Bernice Holland (67) 83' 5"

Men's Weight Throw - 35#

Robert Higgins (34) 43’

Rick Meind! (38) 41 112"
David Stebing (45) 40'4 3/4"
Rex Harvey (48) 33" 1/2"
John Sloan (54) 25' 4"

Men's Weight Throw - 25#

- Ray Feick (62) 39' 8"
Charles Schorr (69) 22'8"
Jacob Stein (70) 28'4 1/4"
George Riser (70) 26' 11"

- Robert Peters (71) 18' 11 1/4"

_ Everett Hosack (92) 15' 4"

Women's Weight Throw - 16#
Carol Young (54) 314"

Jaann Grissom (56) 37 1/4"
Dortha Swanson (58) 30'6 1/2"

Bernice Holland (67) 30'3 3/4"



13th Annual Wolfpack Throwing Classic
September 18, 1994 Columbus, Ohio
Weight Pentathlon Results

Robert Higgins, Il (34)
Age Graded mark
Age Factored Score

Rick Meindl (38)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

David Stebing (45)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Rex Harvey (48)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

John Sloan (54)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Ray Feick (62)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Charles Schorr (69)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

George Riser (70)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Jacob Stein (70)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Hammer

43.42
43.42
568

30.12
30.12
352

39.50
48.62
654

30.10
37.04
464

36.06
50.36
682

16.96
26.28
291

22.64
34.84
428

28.30
43.54
570

Shot

14.18
14.18
739

14.48
14.48
758

13.41
15.83
841

10.95
12.93
663

10.09
12.07
611

12.08
16.37
874

9.10
13.74
712

10.59
15.94
848

8.24
12.40
631

Discus

42.66
42.66
719

44.82
44 .82
763

37.14
40.66
678

36.94
40.44
574

30.70
33.10
526

36.72
41.02
685

28.58
35.60
576

37.48
52.04

913

33.06
45.90
785

Javelin

37.80
37.78
410

36.86
39.66
437

4510
58.62
717

43.78
56.90
691

35.94
51.34
608

37.20
59.12
725

19.88
34.72
366

22.08
42.36

476

27.34
52.46
625

Weight

13.11
13.11
619

12.53
13.01
612

12.31
14.93
722

10.07
12.21
568

7.72
8.55
363

12.09
13.99
668

6.91
8.64
369

8.20
9.91
439

8.64
10.44
458

Total

3,055 AF

2,922 AF

3,612 AF

3,060 AF

2,108 AF

3,634 AF

2,314 AF

3,104 AF

3,079 AF



Wolfpack Throwing Classic; 9-18-94 Weight Pentathlon Results

Page Two

Robert Peters (71)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Everett Hosack (92)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Carol Young (54 F)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Joann Grissom (56 F)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Dortha Swanson (58 F)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Bernice Holland (67 F)
Age Graded Mark
Age Factored Score

Age Graded Marks and Age Factored Scoring uses the tables and procedures in

Hammer

17.14
26.36
292

13.92
39.86
510

30.48
39.64
703

27.72
36.04
624

25.44
40.38
719

Shot

7.02
10.56
519

4.62
13.26
683

7.82
9.52
498

11.94
16.67
973

7.63
10.65
572

717
13.17
739

Discus

23.42
32.52
514

11.98
31.82
500

23.30
31.52
491

24.10
36.84
593

20.70
31.64
493

23.40
45.66
765

Javelin

13.16
25.24
233

8.56
28.74
282

18.10
26.32
407

28.50
4710
804

18.80
31.06
497

22.40
47.80
818

Weight

5.77
6.97
277

4.68
7.74
319

9.55
12.41
631

11.28
15.79
840

- 9.3

13.03
669

9.24
12.12
614

Total

1,835 AF

2,294 AF

2,027 AF

3,913 AF

2,855 AF

3,655 AF

Appendix B of the WAVA By-Laws as provided to us by Rex Harvey, the Chairman of
WAVA's Multi-Event Committee.



Wolfpack Fall Throwing Classic Men's Meet Records

as of October 15, 1894

MEN'S DISCUS -2k

Open

19-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
60-64
70-74

Jim Reardon

Gien Schneider
Mike Natale

Jim Reardon

Jim Reardon

Jim Reardon
Larry Pratt

Len Olsen

Ham Morningstar

MEN'S DISCUS - 1.5k

50-54 Frank Curl
55-59 Rudy Houg
60-64 Len Qlsen
70-74 Ham Morningstar

MEN'S DISCUS - 1k

60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

Bob Richards
Clitt Sampson
George Riser
Phil Partridge
Frank Furniss
Everett Hosack
Everett Hosack

MEN'S SHOTPUT - 16 b

Open Gary England
19 & U Geoft Fielder
20-24 Curtis Detillion
25-29 Don McNamee
30-34 Gary England
35-39 Rick Meindl
40-44 Ed Hil

45-49 Dave Stebing
60-64 Len QOlsen
65-69 Bill Walmroth

MEN'S SHOT PUT -6 k

50-54 David Gillen
55-59 Len Olsen

MEN'S SHOTPUT -12b
50-54 Ray Feick

55-59 Len Olsen

60-64 Bob Richards
MEN'S SHOT PUT - 5k

60-64 Phil Brusca
65-69 Bill Walmroth

OoTC 189'¢" 9-8-85
Sinf 168'9"  9-11-88
WPK 176'9" 9-9-84
OTC 186'11" 9-9-84
OTC 1890" 9-8-85
OTC 1635 9-11-88
UNAT 1328  9-16-90
UNAT 109'5"  9-12-93
MM 8011 9-8-91
ABG 130'6"  9-10-89
OH 144'6" 9-13-92
UNAT 136'7"  9-12-93
MM 730" 9-8-91
UNAT 167 5"  9-14.86
OH 128'0" 9-13-92
OTH 121'11* 8-18-94
PBM 97°9° 9-14-86
UNAT 76’ 7" 9-10-89
O™ 575" 9-13-87
OTH 39'10" 9-12-93
UNAT 56'10  9-13-87
BGTC 4T 1" 9-13-92
OU 48'3/4" 9-25-83
WPK 524" 9-10-89
UNAT 56'10"  9-13-87
WPK 48'11" 9891
BTC 53'33/4" 9-14-86
WPK 44'0" 9-18-94
UNAT 33'2 12" 9-12-93
UNAT 35'13/4" 9-13-92
WPK 41'21/2" 9-13-92
PV 39'63/4" 9-11-88
HPP 41'1/2" 9-14-86
NYM 44'11 1/2" 9-14-86
UNAT 39' 5 3/4" 9-14-86
StiM  44'13/4" 9-11-88
9-13-92

UNAT 38' 11"

- MEN'S JAVELIN - 800g

Open

19-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
84-89

Charles Youngren

Jim Sheridan
Charies Youngren
Charles Youngren
Jim Kirkpatrick
Ed Hili

Dave Stebing
John Sloan

Len Olsen

Bob Richards
Ham Morningstar
Frank Furniss

MEN'S JAVELIN - 600g

60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

Loyd Smith

Herb Cantor
Ham Morningstar
Phil Partridge
Frank Furniss
Everett Hosack
Everett Hosack

MEN'S HAMMER - 16 b

Open Brian Burkhart
19-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
70-74

Brian Burkhart
Erwin Grabisna
Robert Hartman
Ray Sabbitine
Ed Hill

Micky Bitsko
Bob Detweiler

MEN'S HAMMER - 6k

50-54 Micky Bitsko
55-59 Joe Chadbourne

MEN'S HAMMER - 12 b
50-54 Joe Chadbourne
55-59 Joe Chadbourne
60-64 Bob Richards
MEN'S HAMMER - 5k
60-64 Joe Chadbourne

65-69 A. U. Ricciardi
80-84 Frank Furniss

VAC

UNAT
VAC

LwrC
UNAT

WPK
OTH

UNAT
MV
UNAT

BIN
NYM
M
PBM
UNAT
OTH
OTH

UNAT

UNAT
UNAT
UcTC
UNAT
BTC
DM
PM

OTH
OTH
UNAT

OTH
AT
UNAT

235'T

183 6"
238'7"
234' 4"
155'1"
171 1"

147 117

123 5"
128' 2"
1mz7
87 2¢
47' 11"

133 2"
108" 4"
101' 8"
74' 1"
52' 47
39'9"
28'1"

177 0"

177 0"

173 11°

152 0"
147 8"
171° 5"
146" 6"
58' 2"

161'6"
146" 1"

164' 0"
146' 1"
140' g"

165 4"
109'6"
ax 4

9-14-86

9-8-91

9-14-86
9-13-87
8-21-82
9-13-87
9-18-94
9-12-93
9-14-86
9-14-86
9-16-90
9-12-93

9-16-90
9-16-90
9-16-90
8-14-86
9-10-89
9-13-87
9-18-94

9-8-91

9-8-91
9-13-92
9-10-89
9-9-84
9-13-87
9-8-91
9-13-87

9-12-93
9-14-86

9-9-84
9-14-86
9-14-86

9-13-92
9-11-88
9-10-89



Wolfpack Fall Throwing Classic: Men's Records, Continued

October 15, 1994; Page Two

MEN'S SHOT PUT - 4k

60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

Fred Hirsimaki
A. U. Ricciardi
Elmer Shaw
George Knox
Frank Furniss
Everett Hosack
Everett Hosack

MEN'S SHOT PUT - 8b

70-74
75-79

Bob Detweiler
Phil Partridge

UNAT 38'7"

RT 331"

sC 373
WPK 20'7"
UNAT 21'5 1/4"
OTH 19' 11 3/4"
OTH 152"

PM  30'21°°
PBM 274 3/4"

MEN'S WEIGHT THROW - 35bb

Open

19-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
4549
50-54
55-59
60-64
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89

Ed Hill

Dave Traylor
Erwin Grabisna
Bob Hartman
Larry Waithe
Ed Hill

Norm Bower
Joe Chadbourne
Joe Chadbourne
Bob Richards
Bob Detweiler
Nolan Fowler
Everett Hosack
Everett Hosack

BTC 58'53/4"

BGTC 54'7 1/4"
UNAT 55' 7 1/4"
UCTC 52'21/2"
UNAT 50’7 1/4"
BTC 58'53/4"
OTH 41 10"
OTH 437"
OTH 42'9"
UNAT 36'6 1/4"
PV 22107
VAC 28'11°
OTH 14'10"
OTH 12'1/2"

MEN'S WEIGHT THROW - 25b

60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

Bob Richards
Bill Waimrouth
Elmer Shaw
Nolan Fowler
Frank Furniss
Everett Hosack
Everett Hosack

UNAT 48'41/4°
UNAT 45' 3"

SC 36'51/2"
VAC 35'912°
UNAT 19'2"

OT™H 17612"
OTH 15'41/4"

MEN'S HEAVY WEIGHT THROW - 56ib

Open

19-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
4044
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79

Erwin Grabisna

Wade Colman
Erwin Grabisna
Bob Hartman
Rick Meindi

Ed Hill

Micky Bitsko
Dick Bloomfieid
Joe Chadbourme
Pay Carstenson
Clift Sampson
Eimer Shaw
Nolan Fowler

UNAT 42'61/4"

UDEL 38' 11 1/2"
UNAT 42'6 1/4"
UCTC 32 31/2°
WPK 30'1 172"
BTC 34'91/4"
DM 268"

UNAT 27' 6 1/2°
OTH 26'31/2"
NYM 22'33/4°
UNAT 19'5 1/4°
SC 1511 12"
VAC 18'31/2"

9-9-84

9-11-88
9-13-87
9-11-88
9-10-89
9-8-91

9-18-94

9-14-86
9-14-86

9-13-87

9-13-8

9-13-92
9-10-89
9-10-89
9-13-87
9-12-93
9-9-84

9-14-86
9-14-86
9-14-86
9-10-89
9-14-86
9-13-87

9-14-86
9-16-90
9-13-87
9-10-89
9-16-90
9-13-87
9-18-94

9-13-92

9-16-90
9-13-92
9-10-89
9-18-94
9-14-86
9-8-91

9-16-90
9-14-86
9-13-92
9-13-92
9-11-88
9-16-90

- MEN'S HAMMER - 4k

50-54 Jerry England ABG 147 8" 9-10-89
70-74 Elmer Shaw SC 115 5" 9-10-89
80-84 Everett Hosack OTH 56'6" 9-14-86
85-89 Everett Hosack OTH 51'6" 9-13-87
90-94 Everett Hosack OTH 45'8" 9-18-94
MEN'S HAMMER - 8ib

70-74 Elmer Shaw SC 123 10" 9-13-87
75-79 Phil Partridge PBM  90'8" 9-14-86

WINNERS OF THE BUCKEYE THROWING AWARD

1982
1983
1984

1985
1986

1987

1988
1989

1990
1991
1992

1993
1894

Joe Chadbourne, OTH

Dave Gehman, Ohio U.

Mike Natale, Wolfpack TC

Beth Bunge, OSU

Ed HIil. Birmingham TC

Bob Richards, Groton, Texas
Bemice Holland, Rebe! Track Club
Gary England, Indianapolis, IN
Elmer Shaw, Syracuse Chargers
Phil Brusca, St. Louis Masters
Robert Hartman, UCTC

‘Nolan Fowler, VAC

Joann Grissom, Club Elite, IN
Ham Morningstar, Mich M

Brett Burkhart, Indianapolis, IN
Dave Stebing, Wolfpack TC
Erwin Grabisna, Columbus, OH
Len Oisen, Poyntelle, PA

Ray Feick, Philadelphia Masters



Wolfpack Fall Throwing Classic Women's Meet Records

WOMEN'S DISCUS - 1k

Open AmiJackson NIN 162'5"
25-29 AmiJackson NIN 162 5"
30-34 Debbie Eckhardt GRTC 76'6"
35-33 Mary Chadboume OTH 67'3"
4549 Joyce Bowerman UNAT 92'0"
50-54 JoannGrissom CE 95'2"
55.59 Joann Grissom CE 88'4"
60-64 Bernice Holland  UNAT 90'4"
65-69 BemiceHolland OM 853"
70-74 lLenka Seda OTH 34'0"
75-79 Lenka Seda OTH 36'5"
WOMEN'S SHOT PUT - 4k

Open Beth Bunge STN 4521/2"
19-24 Beth Bunge STN 45 21/2"
25-29 Ami Jackson NIN 41 01/4"
30-34 Debbie Eckhardt GRTC 24’ 10"
35-39 Linda Marcellus  UNAT 21* 1 1/2"
40-44 Patricia Pernell o 187314
45-49 Joyce Bowerman UNAT 26' 5"
50-54 Carol Young MS 25'8"
55-58 JoannGrissom CE 35'81/2"
60-64 Bernice Holland RTC 39'53/4"
70-74 Lenka Seda O™ 140"
WOMEN'S SHOT PUT - 3k

50-54 JoannGrissom CE 42'4"
55-50 Joann Grissom CE 40'5"
60-64 BemiceHolland M 2811 1/4"
65-69 BemiceHolland OM 28'23/4"
75-79 Lenka Seda OTH 13'93/4"
WOMEN'S WEIGHT THROW - 25b

Open AmiJackson NIN 35 13/4"
19-24 Nancy Ray OTH 21'3/4"
25-29 AmiJackson NIN 351 3/4"
30-34 Terry Ray OTH 19712
45-49 Patricia Van Hook OTH 15'91/4"
50-54 Joyce Bowerman UNAT 19'31/2"
55-59 Bemice Holland OTH 19'4"
60-64 BerniceHolland RTC 23'4"
WOMEN'S WEIGHT THROW - 20b

17-18 Jenny Hardesty MITC 32'53/4"
25-29 Deborah Eckhardt GRTC 20' 5"
30-34 Deborah Eckhardt GRTC 21" 7 1/2"
45-49 Brenda Bioomfield UNAT 28' 0"
50-54 Joann Grissom  UNAT 34'4 1/4"

9-16-80

9-16-90
9-16-90
9-9-84

9-13-87
9-6-80

9-12-93
9-11-88
9-12.93
9-10-89
9-8-91

9-13-87

9-13-87
9-16-90
9-16-90
9-18-94
9-18-94
9-13-87
9-18-94
9-12-93
9-13-87

© 9-10-89

9-13-92
9-12-93
9-8-91
9-13-92
9-8-91

9-16-90

9-14-86
9-16-90
9-14-86
9-8-91

9-13-87
9-14-86
9-13-87

9-16-90
9-11-88
9-16-90
9-16-90
9-8-91

as of October 15, 1994

" WOMEN'S JAVELIN - 6009

Open Jenny Hardesty MTC

19-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54

Beth Manson
Elana Goldberg
Debbie Eckhardt
Linda Marcellus
Patricia Pernell
Barbara Stewart
Joann Grissom

WOMEN'S HAMMER - 4k

Open

25-29
30-34
35-39
45-49
50-54
55-58
60-64

Ami Jackson

Ami Jackson
Debbie Eckhardt
Mary Chadboume
Brenda Bloomfield
Joann Grissom
Bernice Holiand
Bemice Holland

WOMEN'S HAMMER -8 b

25-29
45-49
60-64

Deborah Eckhardt
Barbara Stewart
8ernice Holland

WOMEN'S HAMMER - 3k

50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69

WOMEN'S JAVELIN - 4009

Joann Grissom
Joann Grissom
Bernice Holland
Bemice Holland

50-54 Joann Grissom
55-59 Joann Grissom

60-64
65-69

Bernice Holland
Bernice Holland

WOMEN'S HEAVY WEIGHT THROW - 56b

Open

25-29
30-34
45-49
50-54

Ami Jackson

Ami Jackson
Debbie Eckhardt
Brenda Bloomfield
Joann Grissom

55-59 Joann Grissom

114'8" 9-16-90
ATC  98'10" 9-8-85
LTC  80'11" 9-10-89
GRTC 69'6" 9-16-90
UNAT 52'8"  9-18-94
M 532" 91894
UNAT 58'1" 9-11-88
CE  90'3" 9891
NIN 141 11" 9-16-90
NIN 14111 9-16-90
GRTC 52'7" 9-16-90
OTH 958" 9.9-84
UNAT 94'3"  9-16-90
UNAT 75'5" 9-8-91
OTH 638" 9-14-86
RIC  61'5" 9-13-87
GRTC 58'4" 9-11-88
UNAT 66'3" 9-11-88
UNAT 69'8" 9-11-88
CE 101" 11" 916-90
CE  1036" 9-12:93
oM 885" 9-10-89
oM 845" 91293
CE 990" 9-891
CE 936" 9-18-94
RIC 838" 9-13-87
oM 793" 9-13.92
NIN 149" 9-16-90
NIN 149"  9-16-90
GRTC 82 1/4" 9-16-90
N 931/4" 9-16-90
CE 141" 9-13-92
CE  1311" 9-12-93



Wolfpack Throwing Classic: Women's Meet Records, Continued
October 15, 1994

WOMEN'S WEIGHT THROW - 16Ib

25-29 Elena Goldberg LTC 34'51/2" 9-10-89
30-34 Deborah Eckhardt GRTC 26'4 1/2" 9-16-90
50-54 Joann Grissom CE 38'31/2" 9-16-90
55-58 Joann Grissom CE 37701/2" 9-18-94
60-64 Bernice Holland COM 32'61/2" 9-10-89
65-69 Bernice Holland M 32'53/4" 9-12-93
70-74 Lenka Seda OTH 14'¢6" 9-10-89
75-79 Lenka Seda OTH 14'43/4" 9-8-91

Wirmners of the Buckeye Throwing Award

1982 Joe Chadbourne, OTH
1983 Dale Gehman, Ohio U
1984 Mike Natale, Wolfpack TC
Beth Bunge, OSU
1985 Ed Hill, Birmingham TC
1986 Bob Richards, Groton, Texas
Bernice Holland, Rebel Track Club
1987 Gary England, Indianapolis, IN
Eimer Shaw, Syracuse Chargers
1988 Phil Brusca, St Louis Masters
1989 Robert Hartman, UCTC
Nolan Fowler, VAC
1990 Joann Grissom, Club Elite, IN
Ham Morningstar, Mich Masters
1991 Brett Burkhart, UNAT, Indianapolis, IN
Dave Stebing, Wolfpack TC
1992 Erwin Grabisna, Columbus, OH
1993 Len Olsen, Poyntelle, PA
1994 Ray Feick, Philadelphia Masters
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Event 1 Weight Pentathlon Men Age Graded Results

Name Points  HAMMER SP  DISCUS  JAVLIN WT
——————— 30-34 -——————-
1 Robert Higgins, II 43.42m  14.18m 42.66m  37.80m 13.11m
142°05.00 46°06.25139°11.00124°00.00 43°00.25
Age graded mark: 43.42m 14.18m 42.66m 37.78m 13.11m
Age graded percent: 52.14% 63.87% 59.98% 39.37% 52.44%
Age: 34 3055 (568) (739) (719) (410) (619)
——————— 35-39 ——---—e-
1 Rick Meindl 30.12m  14.48m 44.82m 36.86m 12.53m
98’10.00 47°06.25147°00.00120%11.00 41°01.50
Age graded mark: 30.12m 14.48m 44.82m 39.66m 13.01m
Age graded percent: 36.17% 65.23% 63.02% 41.33% 52.08%
Age: 38 2922 (352) (758) (763) (437) (612)
2 Scott Genther 49.64m
162°10.00
Age graded mark: 49.64m
Age graded percent: 69.80%
Age: 38 863 (0) (0) (863) (0) (0)
——————— 45-49 -—————~-
1 David Stebing 39.50m 13.41m 37.14nm 45.10m 12.31m
129°07.00 44°00.00121°10.00147°11.00 40°04.75
Age graded mark: 48.62m  15.83m 40.66m  58.62m 14.93m
Age graded percent: 58.40% 71.33% 57.17% 61.07% 59.76%
Age: 45 3612 (654) (841) (678) (717) (722)
2 Rex Harvey 30.10m 10.95m 36.94m 43.78m 10.07m
98°09.00 35°11.25121°02.00143°08.00 33’00.50
Age graded mark: 37.04m  12.93m 40.44m 56.90m 12.21m
Age graded percent: 44.50% 58.24% 56.87% 59.28%  48.88%
Age: 48 3060 (464) (663) (674) (691) (568)
B 50-54 --=--—--
1 John Sloan 10.0%m 30.70m 35.94m 7.72m
33’01.25100°09.00117°11.00 25°04.00
Age graded mark: 12.07m 33.10m 51.34m 8.55m
Age graded percent: 54.,36% 46.56% 53.48% 34.22%
Age: 54 2108 (0) (611) (526) (608) (363)
——————— 55-59 -~—==m--
1 Rudy Houg 41.46m
136°00.00
Age graded mark: 49.84m
Age graded percent: 70.10%

Age: 59 867 (0) (0) (867) (0) (0)



13th Annual Wolfpack Throwing Classic

Sunday September 18 1994 Hy-Tek’s MEET MANAGER

Event 1 Weight Pentathlon Men Age Graded Results

Name Points  HAMMER SP  DISCUS  JAVLIN WT
——————— 60-64 ————----
1 Ray Feick 36.06m  12.08m 36.72m 37.20m 12.09m
118°04.00 39’07.75120°06.00122°00.00 39°’08.00
Age graded mark: 50.36m 16.37m 41.02m  59.12m 13.99m
Age graded percent: 60.48% 73.79% 57.69% 61.59% 55.97%
Age: 62 3634 (682) (874) (685) (725) (668)
Joe Chadbourne 42.80m
140°05.00
Age graded mark: 59.76m
Age graded percent: 71.79%
Age: 63 839 (839) (0) (0) (0) (0)
——————— 65-69 ———-----
1 Charles Schorr 16.96m 9.10m  28.58m 19.88m 6.91m
55’08.00 29°10.25 93°09.00 65°03.00 22’08.00
Age graded mark: 26.28m 13.74m  35.60m 34.72m 8.64m
Age graded percent: 31.57% 61.90% 50.06% 36.17% 34.57%
Age: 69 2314 (291) (712) (576) (366) (369)
——————— 70-74 -——————-
1 George Riser 22.64m  10.59m 37.48m . 22.08m 8.20m
74°03.00 34°09.00122°11.00 72’05.00 26’11.00
Age graded mark: 34.84m 15.94m 52.04m 42.36m 9.91m
Age graded percent: 41.84% 71.80% 73.19% 44,14% 39.65%
Age: 70 3104 (428) (848) (913) (476) (439)
2 Jacob Stein 28.30m 8.24m  33.06m  27.34m 8.64m
92’10.00 27°00.50108°05.00 89°08.00 28°04.25
Age graded mark: 43,54m 12.40m 45.90m 52.46m 10.44nm
Age graded percent: 52.30% 55.86% 64.56% 54.66% 41.78%
Age: 70 3079 (570) (631) (785) (625) (468)
3 Robert Peters 17.14m 7.02m 23.42m 13.16m 5.7Tm
56’03.00 23°00.50 76°10.00 43°02.00 18’11.25
Age graded mark: 26.36m 10.56m 32.52m 25.24m 6.97m
Age graded percent: 31.68% 47.59% 45.73% 26.31% 27.90%
Age: 71 1835 (292) (519) (514) (233) (277)
——————— 90-94 --—————-
1 Everett Hosack 13.92m 4,62m 11.98m 8.56m 4.68m
45°08.00 15°02.00 39°04.00 28°01.00 15’04.25
Age graded mark: 39.86m 13.26m 31.82m 28.74m 7.74m
Age graded percent: 47.88% 59.77% 44,75% 29.96% 30.97%

Age: 92 2294 (510) (683) (500) (282) (319)
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